RESOLUTION 2007 - 69

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING DEPUTY CHIEF SAM YOUNG FOR HIS OUTSTANDING EFFORTS THAT HAVE GREATLY CONTRIBUTED TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NEW COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, Deputy Chief Young spearheaded the efforts to create a new County-wide emergency services communication system; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Chief Young spent countless hours on this project; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Chief Sam Young knew first hand the risk to all members of the Emergency Services Department utilizing the current communications system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THIS 14th day of February, 2007, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. Deputy Chief Sam Young is hereby commended for all his outstanding efforts to create a new Countywide emergency services communication system.
- 2. On behalf of the men and women whose lives will be safer because of this communication system, we thank

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JIM B. HIGGINBOTHAM

(schae or.

THOMAS

BRANAN J

MARTANNE MARSHALL

BARRY HOLLOWAY

ATTEST:

CTOHN A CRAWFORD

ts: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

DAVID A. HALLMAN

z/amyers/res/sam-young